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VES College of Arts, Science and Commerce

Curriculum feedback analysis report 2022-23

Students Feedback for Curriculum

Assessment Method:

Description of the .
Assessed | Reviewed .
Feedback assessment Assessment By By Action
Type process frequency Analysis Method Method
To analyse To take
positive cognizance of
responses i.e.| negative
Feedback is sought count of responses &
Feedback | from the students answers given. suggestions
from using student By students with and to
Students feedback forms rating of 4 initiate
for covering various Onceina &aboveonthe |  corrective
curriculum aspects. year. Institute | Institute scale of 5. action.

The following chart represents percentage of responses from students who have rated

at 4 or above on a scale of 5 to the following questions:
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BA
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 32 28 88%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you is
good 32 29 91%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give good mentoring to
you 32 28 88%
4 | Teachers provide adequate study material to you 32 28 88%
5| You have good accessibility to books/ / journals
ebooks /links and other resources of the college library 32 24 75%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting and
6 | feel that it has increased your participation in class 32 27 84%
College provides you with an opportunity to undertake|
7 | additional certificate courses offline/online. 32 25 78%
College/ Departments conduct co-curricular activities
8 | which help to increase your knowledge and skills 32 25 78%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 32 27 84%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/ career.
10 32 28 88%
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B Total Responses M Mo of Positive Responses
B.Com
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 33 29 88%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you is
good 33 31 94%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give good mentoring to
you 33 31 94%
4 | Teachers provide adequate study material to you 33 30 91%
5| You have good accessibility to books/ / journals
ebooks /links and other resources of the college library, 33 32 97%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting and
6 | feel that it has increased your participation in class 33 30 91%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake additional certificate courses
7 | offline/online. 33 31 94%
College/ Departments conduct co-curricular activities
8 | which help to increase your knowledge and skills 33 29 88%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 33 30 91%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/ career.
10 33 31 94%
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B Total Responses M Mo of Positive Responses
B.Sc.
No. of
Total Positive
Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 51 31 61%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good 51 46 90%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give good mentoring
to you 51 47 92%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 51 49 96%
5| You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 51 46 90%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6| class 51 45 88%

College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 51 40

78%
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College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 51 43

84%

9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 51 42

82%

Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 51 39

76%

B.Sc.

B Total Responses M Mo of Positive Responses
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No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses

Percentage

The curriculum is updated enough
1 47 36

7%

2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you is 47 44
good

94%

3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give good mentoring 44
to you 47

94%

Teachers provide adequate study material to you

94%

5 | You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/ 38
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 47

81%

You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6 | class 47 35

74%

College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake additional certificate courses
7 | offline/online. 47 36

7%
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College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
and skills

47

37

79%

Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life

47

35

74%

10

Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/

47

36

7%
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B Total Responses B No of Positive Responses

BBI

Sr.No.

Questions

Total
Responses

No. of
Positive
Responses

Percentage

The curriculum is updated enough

36

27

75%

Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good

36

27

75%

Teachers/Class coordinators give good mentoring
to you

36

32

89%

Teachers provide adequate study material to you

36

28

78%

You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library

36

27

75%

You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
class

36

27

75%

College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake additional certificate courses
offline/online.

36

31

86%
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College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 36 25 69%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 36 29 81%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 36 26 72%
BBI
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B Total Responses M No of Positive Responses
BFM
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 24 20 83%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good 24 24 100%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give good mentoring
to you 24 23 96%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 24 24 100%
5 | You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 24 22 92%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6 | class 24 21 88%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional  certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 24 20 83%
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College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 24 23 96%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 24 19 79%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 24 22 92%
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B Total Responses B Mo of Positive Responses
BMM
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 14 11 79%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good 14 12 86%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 14 8 57%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 14 9 64%
5 | You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 14 12 86%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6 | class 14 9 64%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional  certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 14 10 71%
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College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 14 64%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 14 64%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 14 64%
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BMS
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 14 13 93%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good 14 13 93%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 14 14 100%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 14 14 100%
5 | You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 14 13 93%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6 | class 14 13 93%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional  certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 14 13 93%
College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 14 14 100%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 14 11 79%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 14 12 86%
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B.Sc (BT)
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 12 10 83%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good 12 10 83%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 12 10 83%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 12 10 83%
5 | You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 12 11 92%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6 | class 12 11 92%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional  certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 12 11 92%
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College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 12 11 92%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 12 10 83%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 12 10 83%
B.Sc. (BT)
12
10
8
6
F: |
2
0
B g h e A" ot a] o
S . T A S At
‘:ﬂsa \}“ﬁ '-’E‘L}L a’aﬁ} -;,‘Ef"e}!:l -1'5@1 o é"& t:i& a"‘qt'c
@;\H qf‘ -E,“iF L e .3\'2' \bi-"’ <:}lzf‘}' \b‘i‘% .,_}':36
P o 2 @4‘ d"(’ &8 ‘\Dﬁ & o Yo
i - @ ) & g s & o
& &€ & ® & & F F
|7_,L ;:p “'Q‘-lb ‘\@ \\E- o ;\\ \{‘5"
4 & & @ & &
® Total Responses @ Mo of Positive Responses
B.Sc (CS)
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 8 2 25%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good 8 6 75%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 8 8 100%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 8 7 88%
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5 | You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 88%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6 | class 88%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional  certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 75%
College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 88%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 50%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 38%
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B.Sc. (IT)
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 9 5 56%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to you
is good 9 4 44%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 9 4 44%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 9 3 33%
5 | You have good accessibility to books/ / journals/
e-books /links and other resources of the college
library 9 5 56%
You find internal evaluation methods interesting
and feel that it has increased your participation in
6 | class 9 3 33%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional  certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 9 2 22%
College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your knowledge
8 | and skills 9 5 56%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 9 4 44%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 9 3 33%
BSc (IT)
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MA
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 5 2 40%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to
you is good 5 3 60%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 5 3 60%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 5 4 80%
5| You have good accessibility to books/ /
journals/ e-books /links and other resources of
the college library 5 4 80%
You find internal evaluation methods
interesting and feel that it has increased your
6 | participation in class 5 4 80%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 5 1 20%
College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your
8 | knowledge and skills 5 3 60%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 5 3 60%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 5 3 60%
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B Total Responses M Mo of Positive Responses
MCom
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 7 5 71%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to
you is good 7 7 100%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 7 6 86%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 7 7 100%
5| You have good accessibility to books/ /
journals/ e-books /links and other resources of
the college library 7 6 86%
You find internal evaluation methods
interesting and feel that it has increased your
6 | participation in class 7 7 100%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 7 4 57%
College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your
8 | knowledge and skills 7 6 86%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 7 5 71%
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Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/

10 | career. 7 6 86%
MCom
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B Total Responses M No of Positive Responses
M.Sc.
No. of
Total Positive
Sr.No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage
The curriculum is updated enough
1 10 5 50%
2 | Teaching quality and knowledge imparted to
you is good 10 6 60%
3 | Teachers/Class coordinators give
good mentoring to you 10 6 60%
Teachers provide adequate study material to you
4 10 6 60%
5|1 You have good accessibility to books/ /
journals/ e-books /links and other resources of
the college library 10 8 80%
You find internal evaluation methods
interesting and feel that it has increased your
6 | participation in class 10 5 50%
College provides you with an opportunity to
undertake  additional certificate  courses
7 | offline/online. 10 8 80%
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College/ Departments conduct co-curricular
activities which help to increase your
8 | knowledge and skills 10 7 70%
9 | Curriculum bridges the gap between theory and
practical life 10 5 50%
Curriculum inspires you to pursue research/
10 | career. 10 7 70%
M.Sc.
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Teachers Feedback for Curriculum

Assessment Method:

Description
Feedback of the Assessment | Assessed | Reviewed | Analysis Action
Type assessment | frequency By By Method Method
process
To analyse To take
positive cognizance
of negative
Feedback is responses g

i.e., count | responses
sought from ’ P

the Teachers of &
using answers | suggestions
teachers Oncein a ' ' given. and to
feedback year. Institute | Institute By initiate
forms teachers | corrective
i with action
coverin _ .
. & rating of 4
various
Feedback &
aspects.
from above on
Teachers for the scale
curriculum of 5.

The following chart represents percentage of responses from alumni’s who have rated at 4
or above on a scale of 5 to the following questions:

Total
Sy No. of
No. Questions Responses | positive Res | Percentage
' ponses
You have the freedom to propose, modify, 66 59 89%
suggest, and incorporate new
1 .
topics for syllabus
modification/development
Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of 66 61 92%
2 . )
the curriculum are well defined
3 There is a balance between theory and 66 54 82%
practical application in teaching]
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. 66 57 86%
4 | prescribed as reference materials is
complete, relevant and updated]
[Prescribed teaching resources are 66 60 91%
5 . . .
available easily from the library]




[Curriculum has increased your interest
and subject knowledge]

66

61

92%

[ICT facilities are adequately and
satisfactorily available in college]

66

50

76%

[You get adequate support of the college
in the upgradation of knowledge,
qualifications and skills through
offline/online modes]

66

62

94%

[Examinations are conducted in a fair
manner and as per rules and regulations.]

66

62

94%

[Adequate support is available from the
office and library for effective curriculum
delivery]

10

66

61

92%
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Department Wise Evaluation
1. Accountancy
No. of
Sr. Total Positive
No. Questions Responses | Responses | Percentage
[You have the freedom to propose, modify,
suggest, and incorporate new topics for
1 | syllabus modification/development] 3 2 67%
2 | [Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of the 3
curriculum are well defined] 2 67%




There is a balance between theory and 3
practical application in teaching]
3 2 67%
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. prescribed 3
as reference materials is complete, relevant
4 | and updated] 2 67%
[Prescribed teaching resources are available 3
5 | easily from the library] 2 67%
[Curriculum has increased your interest and 3
6 | subject knowledge] 2 67%
[ICT facilities are adequately and satisfactorily 3
7 | available in college] 1 33%
[You get adequate support of the college in the 3
upgradation of knowledge, qualifications and
8 | skills through offline/online modes] 3 100%
[Examinations are conducted in a fair manner 3
9 | and as per rules and regulations.] 3 100%
[Adequate support is available from the office 3
and library for effective curriculum delivery]
10 2 67%
Accountancy
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2. BBI
Sr. TotalR | No. Perc
No espons | of Positive enta
Questions €s Responses ge
You have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest, and
incorporate new topics for syllabus
1 | modification/development 3 3 100




Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of the curriculum

2 | are well defined 3 100
There is a balance between theory and practical application

3 | in teaching] 3 67
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. prescribed as reference

4 | materials is complete, relevant and updated] 3 100
Prescribed teaching resources are available easily from the

5 | library 3 67
Curriculum has increased your interest and subject

6 | knowledge 3 100
ICT facilities are adequately and satisfactorily available in

7 | college 3 67
You get adequate support of the college in the upgradation
of knowledge, qualifications and skills through

8 | offline/online modes 3 100
Examinations are conducted in a fair manner and as per

9 | rules and regulations. 3 100
Adequate support is available from the office and library for

10 | effective curriculum delivery 3 100
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3. Commerce
Sr. Total R | No. Perc
No espons | of Positive enta
Questions es Responses | 8€




You have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest, and
incorporate new topics for syllabus
1 | modification/development 100
Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of the curriculum
2 | are well defined 100
There is a balance between theory and practical application
3 | in teaching] 100
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. prescribed as reference
4 | materials is complete, relevant and updated] 83
Prescribed teaching resources are available easily from the
5 | library 100
Curriculum has increased your interest and subject
6 | knowledge 100
ICT facilities are adequately and satisfactorily available in
7 | college 100
You get adequate support of the college in the upgradation
of knowledge, qualifications and skills through
8 | offline/online modes 83
Examinations are conducted in a fair manner and as per
9 | rules and regulations. 100
Adequate support is available from the office and library for
10 | effective curriculum delivery 100
Commerce
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4. Psychology

Sr. Total R | No. Perc
No espons | of Positive enta

Questions es Responses ge
You have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest, and
incorporate new topics for syllabus

1 | modification/development 6 5| 83%
Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of the curriculum

2 | are well defined 6 5| 83%
There is a balance between theory and practical application

3 | in teaching] 6 3| 50%
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. prescribed as reference

4 | materials is complete, relevant and updated] 6 2| 33%
Prescribed teaching resources are available easily from the

5 | library 6 4| 67%
Curriculum has increased your interest and subject

6 | knowledge 6 5| 83%
ICT facilities are adequately and satisfactorily available in

7 | college 6 5| 83%
You get adequate support of the college in the upgradation
of knowledge, qualifications, and skills through

8 | offline/online modes 6 6 | 100%
Examinations are conducted in a fair manner and as per

9 | rules and regulations. 6 5| 83%
Adequate support is available from the office and library for

10 | effective curriculum delivery 6 5| 83%




Pyschology

' % 6 6 3 3 6 6 66 3
6 5 5 5 5 5 5
> 4
4 3
a2 2
2
1
o0
o o o & " W o -
G&K (_,':3&% .c‘-"‘?z %L""f" _-'5.,"-\?\(\ E -}I’? \'b\é} G{\P b&}'zb QU{‘“'
t‘-:tb & aﬁa e s -’:}& \"\E} t‘ﬁ'& *—\}QQ & N
e Iy o o o \-L\"g’ 2t ol & 3
o P ¥ o i & L R o o
\}a“"?’ ,Q;\'?E’ . HT‘{‘- @a Q@r .\h&\} 'b‘ﬁzﬂ ,:_bz& QPGQ ?b-:e.- B Total Response
& P & o & & &
q;\\*\ <5 \-gf‘ -k‘:‘\} ﬁj“_i‘-‘ W Positive Response
5. Chemistry
Sr. Total R | No. Perc
No espons | of Positive enta
Questions €s Responses ge
You have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest, and
incorporate new topics for syllabus
1 | modification/development 7 51 71%
Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of the curriculum
2 | are well defined 7 7 | 100%
There is a balance between theory and practical application
3 | in teaching] 7 7 | 100%
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. prescribed as reference
4 | materials is complete, relevant and updated] 7 7 | 100%
Prescribed teaching resources are available easily from the
5| library 7 7 | 100%
Curriculum has increased your interest and subject
6 | knowledge 7 7 | 100%
ICT facilities are adequately and satisfactorily available in
7 | college 7 6| 86%
You get adequate support of the college in the upgradation
of knowledge, qualifications and skills through
8 | offline/online modes 7 7 | 100%
Examinations are conducted in a fair manner and as per
9 | rules and regulations. 7 7 | 100%
Adequate support is available from the office and library for
10 | effective curriculum delivery 7 7 | 100%




Chemistry
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6. Biotechnology
Sr. Total R | No. Perc
No espons | of Positive | enta
Questions €s Responses ge
You have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest, and
incorporate new topics for syllabus 4 4
1 | modification/development 100%
Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of the curriculum 4 4
2 | are well defined 100%
There is a balance between theory and practical application 4 4
3 | in teaching] 100%
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. prescribed as reference 4 4
4 | materials is complete, relevant and updated] 100%
Prescribed teaching resources are available easily from the 4 4
5 | library 100%
Curriculum has increased your interest and subject 4 4
6 | knowledge 100%
ICT facilities are adequately and satisfactorily available in 4 3
7 | college 75%
You get adequate support of the college in the upgradation
of knowledge, qualifications and skills through 4 4
8 | offline/online modes 100%
Examinations are conducted in a fair manner and as per 4 4
9 | rules and regulations. 100%
Adequate support is available from the office and library for 4 4
10 | effective curriculum delivery 100%




Biotechnology
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7. Computer Science
Sr. Total R | No. Perc
No espons | of Positive enta
Questions €s Responses ge
You have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest, and
incorporate new topics for syllabus
1 | modification/development 4 4 | 100%
Prime Objectives and Course outcomes of the curriculum
2 | are well defined 4 4 | 100%
There is a balance between theory and practical application
3 | in teaching] 4 4 | 100%
[Books/journals /E-resources etc. prescribed as reference
4 | materials is complete, relevant and updated] 4 4 | 100%
Prescribed teaching resources are available easily from the
5 | library 4 4 | 100%
Curriculum has increased your interest and subject
6 | knowledge 4 4 | 100%
ICT facilities are adequately and satisfactorily available in
7 | college 4 4 | 100%
You get adequate support of the college in the upgradation
of knowledge, qualifications and skills through
8 | offline/online modes 4 4 | 100%
Examinations are conducted in a fair manner and as per
9 | rules and regulations. 4 4 | 100%




Adequate support is available from the office and library for

10 | effective curriculum delivery 4 4 | 100%
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Assessment Method:

Employers Feedback for Curriculum

Description of the

Feedback assessment Assessment | Assessed | Reviewed Action
Type process frequency By By Analysis Method Method
To analyse To take
positive cognizance of
Feedback is sought responses i.e.,| negative
from the count of responses &
Feedback | employers using answers given. | suggestions
from employers By employers and to
Employers feedback forms with rating of 4 initiate
for covering various Onceina & above on the corrective
curriculum aspects. year. Institute Institute scale of 5. action.
The following chart represents percentage of responses from employers who have
rated at 4 or above on a scale of 5 to the following questions:
Total No. of
Sr.No. Questions Positive Percentage
Responses
Responses
1 | [Ability of employee to apply basic knowledge of the subject] 6 5 83%
[Ability of the employee to identify, interpret, analyse and solve
2 6 5
problems at work ] 83%
3 | [Ability of employee to communicate] 6 6 100%
4 | [Ability to initiate and lead] 6 3 50%
5 | [Ability to work in a team] 6 5 83%
6 | [Ability to understand professional and ethical responsibilities] 6 6 100%
7 | [Ability to handle contemporary issues in work] 6 6 100%
8 | [Eagerness and ability to learn new techniques and skills] 6 6 100%




[Knowledge of curriculum studied relevant to industry]

83%

10

[Ability of employee to get inclined towards life long learning]

100%

Employers Feedback
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Assessment Method:

Alumni Feedback for Curriculum

Description of the .
Assessed | Reviewed )
Feedback assessment Assessment Action
By By .
Type process frequency Analysis Method Method
To analyse To take
positive cognizance of
responses i.e.| negative
Feedback is sought count of responses &
from the alumnus answers given. | suggestions
Feedback using alumni By alumni with and to
from feedback forms rating of 4 & initiate
Alumnifor| covering various Oncein a above on the corrective
curriculum aspects. year. Institute | Institute scale of 5. action.

The following chart represents percentage of responses from alumnis who have rated at 4

or above on a scale of 5 to the following questions:

No. of
Sr. Total Positive
No. Questions Responses Responses Percentage

Teaching Learning Process of the

1 | Department/College 85 78 929

2 | Exposure to latest issues related to your subject 85 68 80%
Exposure to practical insights through
mechanismes like industrial visits, internships,

3 | guest lectures etc. 85 60 71%
Ability to identify, formulate and solve problems
in your profession based on knowledge

4 | acquired from the curriculum 85 70 82%
Soft skill development through initiatives of the

5 | college 85 65 76%
Development of leadership skills through

6 | cocurricular and extra curricular activities 85 61 72%
Exposure to values and ethics during the

7 | course of study 85 69 81%
Usefulness of seminar, project work and
research activities in contribution to life long

g | learning 85 59 69%
Contribution of Add on courses conducted by

g | the college has added value to your career 85 59 69%




Contribution of course curriculum in building
your ability to work on multidisciplinary

10 | problems 85 59 69%
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Feedback from BOS Faculty from other Universities for

Curriculum/Syllabi

Assessment Method:

Description of
the
assessment
process

Feedback
Type

Assessment | Assessed | Reviewed
frequency By By

Analysis
Method

Action
Method




Feedback
from BOS
Faculty for
curriculum

Feedback is
sought from
the BOS
faculty using
BOS faculty
feedback

forms
covering
various
aspects.

Onceina
year.

Institute

Institute

To analyse
positive
responses
i.e., count

of
answers
given.
By BOS
faculty
members
with rating
of 4 &
above on
the scale of
5.

To take
cognizance
of negative
responses
&
suggestions
and to
initiate
corrective

action.

The following chart represents percentage of responses from BOS members who have

rated at 4 or above on a scale of 5 to the following questions:

Total
Sy No. of
No. Questions Responses | positive Resp | Percentage
' onses
BOS meetings are held regularly to discuss 27 26 96%
1| academic and curriculum matters
Suggestions are taken from BOS members 27 26
0,
2 | and implemented with approval 96%
Curriculum is updated as per current 27 26
(o)
3 requirements 96%
Syllabus of the courses is well connected to 27 26
0,
4 | the expected outcomes 96%
Evaluation pattern and methods of internal 27 26
0,
5 | assessment are appropriate 96%
1. Chart for Feedback from BOS Faculty from other Universities for Curriculum/Syllabi
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27 26 27 26 27 26 27 26
BOS meetings are held Suggestions are taken
regularly to discuss  from BOS members and

academic and implemented with
curriculum matters approval

is well connected to the
expected outcomes

as per current
requirements

B Total Reponse M Postive Response

27 26

Curriculum is updated Syllabus of the courses Evaluation pattern and

methods of internal
assessment are
appropriate

2. Department Wise Positive Responses Chart

Positive Responses

Humanities and Social
Sciences

Science and
Technologies

B Commerce and Mangement ¥ Science and Technologies

Commerce and
Mangement

® Humanities and Social Sciences




